# GERRY WEBER INTERNATIONAL AG

### **CORPORATE NEWS**

## GERRY WEBER Retail GmbH & Co. KG successfully concludes Insolvency Proceedings under self-administration

Bielefeld, 3 March 2020 – With the decision by the local court Bielefeld, GERRY WEBER Retail GmbH & Co. KG, a wholly-owned subsidiary of GERRY WEBER International AG, has successfully concluded insolvency proceedings under self-administration according to plan on 29 February 2020. Prior, the parent company GERRY WEBER International AG had already concluded its insolvency proceedings under self-administration on 31 December 2019. The operative restructuring of GERRY WEBER continues well into the year 2023. Key building blocks of the defined restructuring strategy have already been implemented in 2019 and carried out successfully in first steps.

#### **About GERRY WEBER Group**

GERRY WEBER International AG, headquartered in Halle / Westphalia, represents with over 3,400 employees one of the largest Fashion- and Lifestyle companies in Europe. The organization distributes premium womenswear in over 60 countries. GERRY WEBER Group consists of the eponymous brand GERRY WEBER, the young brand TAIFUN and the plus-size brand SAMOON.

### PRESS CONTACT:

Kristina Schütze Head of Corporate Communications / Spokeswoman

Phone: +49 5201 185320 Mobile: +49 172 577 5436

Email: kristina.schuetze@gerryweber.com